

(Replaced by same date and memorandum) Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges Bangladesh Bridge Authority Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212 www.bba.gov.bd

Record Number: 50.01.0000.407.33.006.20.104

Date: 28/6/2024

Subject: "Replacing (Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning) of Pot Bearing and Shock Transmission Device/ Seismic Device for 4.8 km long Bangabandhu Bridge". Notification of Award (NOA).

Reference: 1. Tender No. 50.01.0000.407.33.006.20-274; Dated: 18/10/2023

- 2. Your Submitted Tender Dated: 18/12/2023;
- 3. Bridges Division Memo No: 50.00.0000.000.26.001.19.156; Dated: 25/06/2024

This is to notify you that your tender dated 18/12/2023for the "**Replacing (Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning) of Pot Bearing and Shock Transmission Device/ Seismic Device for 4.8 km long Bangabandhu Bridge**" for the contract price of BDT. **128,47,83,274.00 (BDT. One Hundred and Twenty Eight Crore Forty Seven Lac Eighty Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Four Only)** (including VAT & TAX) as corrected and modified in accordance with the instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by the Bangladesh Bridge Authority (BBA).

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. Accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub Clause 68.3.
- ii. Furnish a Performance Security in the form of a Bank Guarantee asspecified and in the amount of BDT. 6,42,39,164.00 (BDT. Six Crore Forty Two Lac Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four), within twenty-eight (28) days of acceptance of this Notification of Award but not later than 25/07/2024, in accordance with ITT Clause 69.2.
- iii. Sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than **25/07/2024**, in accordance with ITT Clause 73.2.

You may proceed with the execution of the Works only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

Attachment: Contract Agreement, PCC, GCC, General and Technical Specifications, Drawing, BOQ

30-06-2024 (Quazi Muhammad Ferdous) Cheif Engineer

Authorized Representive, Joint Venture of CCCC-SHEC & CRBC, House 13A, Road-99, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh.

Record Number: 50.01.0000.407.33.006.20.104/1 (6)

Date: 28/6/2024

(Not in the order of

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action seniority)

- 1. Director (All), Bangladesh Bridge Authority;
- 2. Superintending Engineer (Bridge), Bangladesh Bridge Authority;
- 3. PS to Senior Secretary/Executive Director, Bridges Division/Bangladesh Bridge Authority, ;
- 4. Executive Engineer, Bangabandhu Bridge, Site Office, Bhuapur, Tangail;
- 5. Executive Engineer (RTW), Bangladesh Bridge Authority and
- 6. Executive Engineer (Bridge) (Current Charge), Bangladesh Bridge Authority.

ょくるらわか

:

30-06-2024 (Quazi Muhammad Ferdous) Cheif Engineer

Attachments:

- (1) Contract Agreement
- (2) PCC
- (3) GCC
- (4) General and Technical Specifications
- (5) Drawing
- (6) BOQ